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FY 08 Federal TANF Funds (including block grant, supplemental grants, and bonuses) $47,641,051

Total Federal TANF Funds Available (including unspent prior year funds) $76,791,792

MOE Obligation at 75% $25,448,737

MOE Obligation at 80% $27,145,319

Total Funds Used $51,284,401 $36,025,703 $87,310,104

Total Funds Spent $48,679,947 $36,025,703 $84,705,650

Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $0 N/A $0

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $2,604,454 N/A $2,604,454

How Funds Were Used

Basic Assistance $23,527,296 $765,042 $24,292,338 27.8%

Child Care Spent or Transferred $0 $2,580,421 $2,580,421 3.0%

Spent Directly $0 $2,580,421 $2,580,421 3.0%

Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $0 N/A $0 0.0%

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $2,604,454 N/A $2,604,454 3.0%

Transportation and Supportive Services $5,573,069 $0 $5,573,069 6.4%

Authorized Under Prior Law $6,371,950 N/A $6,371,950 7.3%

    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $0 N/A $0 0.0%

   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $6,371,950 N/A $6,371,950 7.3%

Work-Related Activities $379,918 $0 $379,918 0.4%

Work Subsidies $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Education and Training $70,709 $0 $70,709 0.1%

Other Work Activities/Expenses $309,209 $0 $309,209 0.4%

Individual Development Accounts $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $17,405 $0 $17,405 0.0%

Pregnancy Prevention $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Two-Parent Family Formation and Maintenance $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Administration and Systems $11,672,160 $7,966,292 $19,638,452 22.5%

Other Nonassistance $1,138,149 $24,713,948 $25,852,097 29.6%

Unliquidated Obligations at the end of FY08 $0

Unobligated Balance at the end of FY08 $25,507,391

Share of Federal and State Funds Used by Category

NEVADA

 Use of TANF and Maintenance of Effort (MOE) Funds in Fiscal Year 2008

No funds used for Individual Development Accounts, Pregnancy Prevention, Two-Parent Formation, or Refundable EITC or Other Refundable Tax Credit. 
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FY07 FY08

Total Unspent Funds at End of Fiscal Year $29,150,741 $25,507,391

Unliquidated Obligations at End of Fiscal Year $0 $0

Unobligated Balance at End of Fiscal Year $29,150,741 $25,507,391

Total Funds Used $69,576,253 $87,310,104

Total Funds Spent $68,501,092 $84,705,650

Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $0 $0

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $1,075,161 $2,604,454

How Funds Were Used

Basic Assistance $33,811,814 $24,292,338

Child Care Spent or Transferred $2,988,995 $2,580,421

Spent Directly $2,988,995 $2,580,421

Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $0 $0

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $1,075,161 $2,604,454

Transportation and Supportive Services $6,803,784 $5,573,069

Authorized Under Prior Law $4,805,249 $6,371,950

    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $0 $0

   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $4,805,249 $6,371,950

Work-Related Activities $1,003,851 $379,918

Work Subsidies $0 $0

Education and Training $0 $70,709

Other Work Activities/Expenses $1,003,851 $309,209

Individual Development Accounts $0 $0

Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $0 $0

Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $66,405 $17,405

Pregnancy Prevention $0 $0

Two-Parent Formation $0 $0

Administration and Systems $10,825,763 $19,638,452

Other Nonassistance $8,195,231 $25,852,097

CLASP calculations based on:

US Department of Health and Human Services. Available at: http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/ofs/data/2008/tanf_2008.html

US Department of Health and Human Services. Available at:http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/ofs/data/2007/tanf_2007.html

NEVADA

 Use of TANF and MOE Funds, page 2

Administration for Children and Families. (2009). Fiscal Year 2008 TANF Financial Data. Washington, DC: 

Comparison of Use of Funds, FY 2007 - FY 2008

Administration for Children and Families. (2008). Fiscal Year 2007 TANF Financial Data. Washington, DC: 
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